
 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

McGill’s Bus Service 
Ltd 
99 Earnhill Road 
Larkfield Industrial Est. 
Greenock PA16 0EQ 
t 0333 0166 162 
 
   

This service is operated by 
McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on 
behalf of SPT. 

X22 
 

Greenock 
Port Glasgow 
Bishopton 
Clydebank 

Bus Timetable 
From 1 May 2023 

Ref. W166T/05/23 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
Alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service X22 



 
Route Service X22: From Port Glasgow Bus Station via Fore Street, A8 Greenock Road, Newark Roundabout, A761, Glasgow Road, 
Woodhall Roundabout, A8 Greenock Road, Station Road, Bishopton Station, Station Road, Greenock Road, Ferry Road, B815, A726, 
Erskine Bridge, Great Western Road, Mountblow Road, Dumbarton Road, Agamemnon Street, Dumbarton Road, Cable Depot Road, 
Queens Quay Main Avenue, Alisa Road, Cart Street, Glasgow Road, Kilbowie Road to Clydebank, Chalmers Street.      

Return from Clydebank, Chalmers Street, via Kilbowie Road, Glasgow Road, Cart Street, Alisa Road, Queens Quay Main Avenue, 
Cable Depot Road, Dumbarton Road, Agamemnon Street, Dumbarton Road, Mountblow Road, Great Western Road, Erskine Bridge, 
A726, B815, Ferry Road, Greenock Road, Station Road, Bishopton Station, Station Road, Greenock Road, A8, Woodhall Roundabout, 
Glasgow Road, Newark Roundabout, A761, A8 Greenock Road, Fore Street to Port Glasgow Bus Station. 

Journeys departing from Greenock, Kilblain Street operate via High Street, Dalrymple Street, Rue End Street, Main Street, East 
Hamilton Street, Port Glasgow Road, Greenock Road, Brown Street, Shore Street, Scarlow Street, then via the same route as above 
from Port Glasgow Bus Station to Clydebank Chalmers Street. 

Return to Greenock, Kilblain Street via the same as above route to from Clydebank, Chalmers Street to Port Glasgow Bus Station 
then Scarlow Street, Shore Street, Brown Street, Greenock Road, Port Glasgow Road, East Hamilton Street, Main Street, Rue End 
Street, Dalrymple Street, High Street to Greenock, Kilblain Street. 

Saturday Route does not serve Cable Depot Road, Queens Quay Main Avenue, Alisa Road, Cart Street and Glasgow Road in both 
directions 

  Monday to Friday 

 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

No Sunday Service 

Service X22 Greenock – Port Glasgow – Bishopton – Clydebank 
 

Operated by McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on behalf of SPT 

Greenock, Kilblain Street  0655 …. …. …. …. …. 
Port Glasgow Bus Station  0707 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 
Woodhall Station 0712 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Greenock Road  0724 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 
Bishopton Station arrival  0727 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Bishopton Station departure  0727 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 
Erskine Hospital 0735 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 
Golden Jubilee Hospital  0747 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 
Clydebank Health Centre, Queens Quay 0752 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 
Clydebank, Chalmers Street  0757 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748 
                
Clydebank, Chalmers Street  0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Clydebank Health Centre, Queens Quay 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Golden Jubilee Hospital  0811 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Erskine Hospital 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 
Bishopton Station 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Greenock Road 0834 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834 
Woodhall Station 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846 
Port Glasgow Bus Station 0851 1051 1051 1451 1651 1851 
Greenock, Kilblain Street  …. …. …. …. …. 1902 

 

Greenock, Kilblain Street  0843 …. …. …. …. 
Port Glasgow Bus Station  0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 
Woodhall Station 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Greenock Road  0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 
Bishopton Station arrival  0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 
Bishopton Station departure  0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 
Erskine Hospital 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 
Golden Jubilee Hospital  0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 
Clydebank, Chalmers Street  0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
              
Clydebank, Chalmers Street  1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 
Golden Jubilee Hospital  1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 
Erskine Hospital 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 
Bishopton Station 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 
Greenock Road 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 
Woodhall Station 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 
Port Glasgow Bus Station 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844 
Greenock, Kilblain Street  …. …. …. …. 1855 

 

Saturday 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 



 

 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be 
operated as specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement 
with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

Fare table service X22
Adult single fares £

Greenock Depot
3.00 Greenock Bus Station
3.00 2.00 EE Call Centre
3.00 2.75 2.25 Sinclair Street
3.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 Bogston
3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.00 Port Glasgow Town Centre
3.50 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 1.75 Woodhall
4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 Bishopton
5.00 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 1.75 Bishopton Station
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 2.00 2.00 Erskine
8.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 5.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 Dalmuir
8.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.00 Jubilee Hospital
8.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.00 1.75 Clydebank
FARES CORRECT TIME OF PRODUCTION - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Childs single fares at half the adult single

Child Single Fares
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Children under school age travel free

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

 

Service X22 Greenock – Port Glasgow – Bishopton – Clydebank 
 

Operated by McGill’s Bus Service Ltd. on behalf of SPT 

Fare Table 


	May 2023 External
	May 2023 Internal

